Pre-registration:

Date
7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

Kind
BB

BB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

Sorted by Date,

Relay
1

1

1

Pos
1

2

Time,

Kind,

Time

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

Position

IHMSA # Last Name

54075

57366

57114

57087

57411L

19709

52664

51873L

Byrum

Hale

Metzinger

Mowles

Barrett

Urbank

Martens

Kesser

Calliham

Edney

First Name

Taylor

Kenneth

Tom

Russell

Stuart

William

Steve

Jim

J. Melvin

Dave

Notes

Dinner



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

55835

36220

54398

54060

Chaney

Boergert

Arnold

Cato

Dave

Thomas

Jerry

Marty



7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

SB

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

52095

57697

24536

36827

Durrant

Elrod

Deviers

Rhineheimer

Gildea

39199L Richards

Pete

Larry

Rick

Greg

Michael

Brian

John



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

BB

BB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

10

10

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

57686

57405L

51873L

05905L

Edney

Smith

Fussell

Barrett

Kesser

Pickering

Doug

Patrick

Randy

Bruce A.

Jim

Taylor

Richard



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

36220

Boergert

49169L Walker

611411 Urbank

Thomas

Robert

Mark

Patrick



7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

31722

52664

57696

54060

36827

24536

Gaskin

Martens

Edney

Cato

Rhineheimer

Deviers

Allen

Steve

Dave

Marty

Greg

Rick

Kenneth



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

BB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

52095

05905L

54398

57702D

51873L

Durrant

Mowles

Pickering

Arnold

Gildea

Kesser

Pete

Russell

Richard

Jerry

Olivia

Jim

Michael



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

13:

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

14

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

40

40

40

00

00

00

:00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

57411L

36220

57686

39199L

26963

57114

Urbank

Barrett
Boergert

Edney

Richards

Calliham

Metzinger

William

Taylor
Stuart
Thomas

Doug

John

J. Melvin

Tom



7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/28/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

44200

Cole

Steve



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

22

22

22

22

22

22

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

20

20

20

20

20

20

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

23

23

23

23

23

23

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

40

40

40

40

40

40

7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

24

24

24

24

16:

16:

16:

16:

00

00

00

00

52095 Durrant Pete
55835 Chaney Dave
52664 Martens Steve
54060 Cato Marty
51873L Kesser Jim
57696 Edney Dave
52110 Fussell Randy
57226 Graves Michael

57405L Barrett Bruce A. C.



7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

7/28/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

SB

24

24

24

24

16:

16:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

05905L

54060

57697

57087

57114

39199L

52095

57411L

99999

57686

51873L

Pickering

Cato

Elrod

Mowles

Metzinger

Richards
Durrant

Barrett

Peters

Edney

Kesser

Richard

Marty

Larry

Russell

Tom

John
Pete

Stuart

Doug

Doug

Jim



7/29/2016 BB 3 1 09:00 49169L Walker Robert

7/29/2016 BB 3 2 09:00 19709 Urbank William
7/29/2016 FP 3 1 09:00

7/29/2016 FP 3 2 09:00

7/29/2016 FsS 3 1 09:00

7/29/2016 FsS 3 2 09:00

7/29/2016 HS 3 1 09:00

7/29/2016 HS 3 2 09:00

7/29/2016 SB 3 1 09:00 28870 Adanich Emery
7/29/2016 SB 3 2 09:00

7/29/2006 BB s o 09:20 57226 Graves Michael
7/29/2016 BB 4 2 09:20 57702 Gildea Brian
7/29/2016 FP 4 1 09:20

7/29/2016 FP 4 2 09:20

7/29/2016 F'S 4 1 09:20

7/29/2016 F'S 4 2 09:20

7/29/2016 HS 4 1 09:20

7/29/2016 HS 4 2 09:20

7/29/2016 SB 4 1 09:20 36220 Boergert Thomas
7/29/2016 SB 4 2 09:20 54398 Arnold Jerry
7/29/2006 BB s I""m 09:00
7/29/2016 BB 5 2 09:40

7/29/2016 FP 5 1 09:40



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

54075

24536

05905L

Byrum

Powell

Deviers

Rhineheimer

Martens

Pickering

Taylor

Steve

Rick

Greg

Kenneth

Steve

Richard



7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

SB

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

57696

57405L

99999

31722

984

52095

54326

52110

Edney

Barrett

Peters

Gaskin

Smith

Durrant

Calloway

Fussell

Dave

Bruce A.

Doug

Allen

Patrick

Pete

Dave

Randy



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

BB

BB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

11:

11

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

12:

12:

20

: 20

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

56792

54060

61141L

57702D

28870

39199L

984

99999

Gray

Cato

Urbank

Gildea

Boergert

Calliham

Adanich

Richards

Smith

Peters

Thomas

Marty

Mark

Olivia

Thomas

J. Melvin

Emery

John

Patrick

Doug



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

8507

55835

57686

57226

57411L

Powell

Chaney

Edney

Graves

Barrett

Steve

Dave

Doug

Michael

Taylor

Stuart



7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

99999

56792

51873L

54398

57087

52095

Elrod
Rhineheimer

Deviers

Peters

Gray

Kesser

Arnold

Mowles

Durrant

Larry
Greg

Rick

Doug

Thomas

Jim

Jerry

Russell

Pete



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

BB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

57696

19709

55835

52664

54060

31722

49169L

28870

57114

Edney

Urbank

Chaney

Martens

Adanich

Metzinger

Dave

William

Dave

Steve

Marty

Allen

Robert

Emery

Tom



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

20

20

20

40

40

40

:40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

57702 Gildea

44200 Cole

57405L Barrett

Brian

Steve

Bruce A. C.



7/29/2016 SB 21 2 15:00

7/29/2016 BB 22 1 15:20

7/29/2016 BB 22 2 15:20

7/29/2016 FP 22 1 15:20

7/29/2016 FP 22 2 15:20 57686 Edney Doug
7/29/2016 FS 22 1 15:20 55835 Chaney Dave
7/29/2016 FS 22 2 15:20

7/29/2016 HS 22 1 15:20

7/29/2016 HS 22 2 15:20

7/29/2016 SB 22 1 15:20

7/29/2016 SB 22 2 15:20

7/29/2006 BB 23 1_______ 15:40
7/29/2016 BB 23 2 15:40 51873L Kesser Jim
7/29/2016 FP 23 1 15:40 39199L Richards John
7/29/2016 FP 23 2 15:40 54075 Byrum Taylor
7/29/2016 F'S 23 1 15:40

7/29/2016 F'S 23 2 15:40

7/29/2016 HS 23 1 15:40

7/29/2016 HS 23 2 15:40

7/29/2016 SB 23 1 15:40 52110 Fussell Randy
7/29/2016 SB 23 2 15:40 52095 Durrant Pete
7/29/2016 BB 24 T 16:00

7/29/2016 BB 24 2 16:00



7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016
7/29/2016

7/29/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

57087

57114

10359L

54075

51873L

Mowles

Metzinger

Boston

Byrum

Adanich

Kesser

Russell

Tom

Wayne F'.

Taylor

Emery

Jim



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

SB

08:

08:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

52664

57702

55835

61141L

57405L

52095

57366

Martens
Gildea
Chaney

Urbank

Calliham

Smith

Barrett

Fitzsimmons

Kirchner

Durrant

Hale

Steve

Brian

Dave

Mark

J. Melvin

Lincoln

Bruce A.

Dave

Fred

Michael

Pete

Kenneth

C.



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

54060 Cato

54398 Arnold

57226 Graves

24536 Deviers

39199L Richards

Marty

Jerry

Michael

Rick

John



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

55835

984

10359L

57702D

57411L

54326

Chaney

Smith

Boston

Urbank

Gildea

Fussell

Barrett

Calloway

Dave

Patrick

Wayne F.

Doug

William

Olivia

Randy

Stuart

Dave



7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

SB

10
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11

11

11

11

11

11
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11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11:
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20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

54075

57697

49169L

Byrum

Adanich

Smith

Elrod

Kirchner

Walker

Taylor

Emery

Lincoln

Larry

Michael

Robert



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

BB

BB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

12
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13
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12:
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20
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20

20

20

40

40

8507

984

52095

52664

31722

05905L

57226

Powell

Smith

Durrant

Martens
Gaskin

Pickering

Graves

Steve

Patrick

Pete

Steve

Allen

Richard

Michael



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

57405L Barrett

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15
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16

16

16

16

16

12:

12:

12:

12:
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13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

20

20

20

20

54060

57366

57702

51873L

55517

Cato

Hale

Gildea

Kesser

Smith

Marty

Kenneth

Brian

Jim

Lincoln



7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

17

17

17

17

17

17

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

40

40

40

40

40

40

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

18

18

18

18

18

18

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

00

00

00

00

00

00

24536 Deviers Rick
19709 Urbank William
57087 Mowles Russell
56792 Gray Thomas
05905L Pickering Richard
54075 Byrum Taylor
39199L Richards John

7/30/2016



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

BB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

15:

15:

15:

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

00

00

00

26963

28870

8507

57411L

55517

Calliham

Adanich

Powell

Durrant

Barrett

Smith

J. Melvin

Emery

Steve

Steve

Pete

Stuart

Lincoln



7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016
7/30/2016

7/30/2016

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

00

00

00

20

20

20

: 20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

05905L

52664

54060

51873L

Pickering

Martens

Cato

Kesser

Richard

Steve

Marty

Jim



7/30/2016 SB 23 2 15:40

7/30/2016 BB 24 1 16:00

7/30/2016 BB 24 2 16:00

7/30/2016 FP 24 1 16:00

7/30/2016 FP 24 2 16:00

7/30/2016 FsS 24 1 16:00

7/30/2016 FsS 24 2 16:00

7/30/2016 HS 24 1 16:00

7/30/2016 HS 24 2 16:00

7/30/2016 SB 24 1 16:00

7/30/2016 SB 24 2 16:00

7/31/2006 BB T 1"""_ 08:20 57114 Metzinger Tom
7/31/2016 BB 1 2 08:20 52110 Fussell Randy
7/31/2016 FP 1 1 08:20

7/31/2016 FP 1 2 08:20

7/31/2016 FS 1 1 08:20

7/31/2016 FS 1 2 08:20 54060 Cato Marty
7/31/2016 HS 1 1 08:20 55835 Chaney Dave
7/31/2016 HS 1 2 08:20

7/31/2016 SB 1 1 08:20 10359L Boston Wayne
7/31/2016 SB 1 2 08:20 57697 Elrod Larry
7/31/2006 BB > T 08:40 391991 Richards John

7/31/2016 BB 2 2 08:40 52095 Durrant Pete



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

08:
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08:

08:

08:

08:
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40
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7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

09:

00

00

00

00

00

00

51873L Kesser Jim
57411L Barrett Stuart
19709 Urbank William
28870 Adanich Emery
49169L Walker Robert
36827 Rhineheimer Greg
55517 Smith Lincoln

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

09:

09:

09:

09:

20

20

20

20



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

HS

HS
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FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB
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09:

09:
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09:
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10:
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10:
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20
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40
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40

40
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00
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00

00

00

00

00

00

36117

57702

54075

Kirchner

Gildea

Byrum

Deviers

Payne

Michael

Brian

Taylor

Rick

Thomas



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB
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10:
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10:

10:

10:

10:

10:
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20

20

20

40

40

40

40

40

40

55835

52664

Chaney

Martens

10359L Boston

Smith

Hale

Gaskin

Mowles

Dave

Steve

Wayne F'.

Patrick

Kenneth

Allen

Russell



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS
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F'S
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54326

52095

61141L

8507

28870

54060

57405L

36117

26963

Calloway
Durrant
Urbank

Powell

Adanich

Cato

Barrett

Kirchner

Calliham

Dave
Pete
Mark

Steve

Emery

Marty

Bruce A.

Michael

J. Melvin

C.



7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016
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F'S

F'S
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F'P
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984

05905L

57702

39199L

88888

55835

57226

Smith

Smith

Pickering

Gildea

Richards

Chaney

Graves

Lincoln

Patrick

Richard

Brian

John

Thomas

Dave

Michael



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

BB

BB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

14
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14

14

14

14

14

14
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15

15

15

15

16
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12:

12:

12:

12:

12:

12:
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12:
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13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

40
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40

40

40
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00

00

00

00

00

00

20

20

54075 Byrum

24536 Deviers

57697 Elrod

36827 Rhineheimer

57411L Barrett

52095 Durrant

51873L Kesser

Taylor

Rick

Larry

Greg

Stuart

Pete

Jim



7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016
7/31/2016

7/31/2016

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

FP

FP

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

SB

F'P

F'P

F'S

F'S

HS

HS

16

16

16

16
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18

18
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13:
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13:

13:

13:

13:

13:
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13:
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00

00

19709

52110

31722

984

54060

Urbank

Fussell

Gaskin

Smith

Cato

William

Randy

Lincoln

Allen
Patrick

Marty



7/31/2016 SB 18 1 14:00

7/31/2016 SB 18 2 14:00 52664 Martens Steve
7/31/2016 BB 5 T 1a:20
7/31/2016 BB 19 2 14:20 05905L Pickering Richard
7/31/2016 FP 19 1 14:20 8507 Powell Steve
7/31/2016 FP 19 2 14:20 28870 Adanich Emery
7/31/2016 FS 19 1 14:20

7/31/2016 FS 19 2 14:20

7/31/2016 HS 19 1 14:20

7/31/2016 HS 19 2 14:20

7/31/2016 SB 19 1 14:20 49169L Walker Robert
7/31/2016 SB 19 2 14:20

7/31/2006 BB 20 1_______ 1a:a0
7/31/2016 BB 20 2 14:40

7/31/2016 FP 20 1 14:40

7/31/2016 FP 20 2 14:40

7/31/2016 FS 20 1 14:40 57226 Graves Michael
7/31/2016 F'S 20 2 14:40

7/31/2016 HS 20 1 14:40

7/31/2016 HS 20 2 14:40

7/31/2016 SB 20 1 14:40

7/31/2016 SB 20 2 14:40

7/31/2016 BB 21 1 15:00
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44200
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Cole

Smith

Byrum

Steve

Lincoln

Taylor
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54075

Richards

Kesser

Barrett

Durrant

Elrod

Mowles

Rhineheimer

Byrum

John

Jim

Bruce A.

Pete

Larry
Russell

Greg

Taylor



8/1/2016 SB 1 2 08:20 10359L Boston Wayne F.

8/1/2016 BB 2 1 08:40 391991, Richards John
8/1/2016 BB 2 2 08:40

8/1/2016 FP 2 1 08:40

8/1/2016 FP 2 2 08:40

8/1/2016 FsS 2 1 08:40

8/1/2016 FsS 2 2 08:40

8/1/2016 HS 2 1 08:40 518731, Kesser Jim
8/1/2016 HS 2 2 08:40

8/1/2016 SB 2 1 08:40

8/1/2016 SB 2 2 08:40

8/1/2006 BB s 1_______ 0s:00
8/1/2016 BB 3 2 09:00

8/1/2016 FP 3 1 09:00

8/1/2016 FP 3 2 09:00

8/1/2016 F'S 3 1 09:00

8/1/2016 F'S 3 2 09:00

8/1/2016 HS 3 1 09:00

8/1/2016 HS 3 2 09:00

8/1/2016 SB 3 1 09:00 57405L Barrett Bruce A. C.
8/1/2016 SB 3 2 09:00

8/1/2016 BB s T 09:20

8/1/2016 BB 4 2 09:20
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Gaskin

Hale

Pete

Marty

Allen

Kenneth
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Steve
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Randy

Patrick
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